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Disclaimer and Warning

Important

Danger

Warning

Congratulations on purchasing your new 
evowera  planck O1 adaptive control sonic 
electric toothbrush (hereinafter referred to as 
'product'). Read this entire document carefully to 
ensure proper configuration before use and it is 
recommended to keep this document for future 
reference. This product is a personal care device. 
By using this product, you hereby agree to this 
disclaimer and signify that you have read it fully. 
Please use this product in strict accordance with 
the document, user manual, related regulations, 
terms of use and be sure to pay attention to the 
Important. 
Shenzhen EVOWERA Technology Co., Ltd assumes 
no liability for damage(s) or injuries incurred 
directly or indirectly from improper use of this 
product. Misuse includes, but is not limited to, 
using unapproved chargers, or modifying the 
product. 
evowera and planck are trademarks of Shenzhen 
EVOWERA Technology Co., Ltd (abbreviated as 
“evowera”). Names of products, brands, etc., 
appearing in this document are trademarks or 
registered trademarks of their respective owner 
companies. This product and document are 
copyrighted by evowera with all rights reserved. 
No part of this product or document shall be 
reproduced in any form without the prior written 
consent or authorization of evowera.
This disclaimer is produced in various languages. 
In the event of divergence among different 
versions, the Chinese version shall prevail when 
the product in question is purchased in China, and 
English version shall prevail when the product in 
question is purchased in any other countries or 
regions.

-  Keep the power adapter away from water.
DO NOT place the power adapter over or near any 
container with water. DO NOT drop the power 
adapter into water or any kind of liquid. After 
cleaning, make sure the power adapter is 
completely dry before connecting it to a power 
outlet.  

-  Always use officially approved power adapter to 
charge to avoid electric hazards. 



 -  DO NOT use the power adapter outdoors or 
near heated surfaces. 
-  If any part of this product gets damaged in any 
form (e.g:brush head, handle, charging dock or 
power adapter), stop using it immediately. 
-  DO NOT let children use, clean or maintain this 
product without supervision. 
-  DO NOT let children play with this product.
-  DO NOT clean the brush head, the handle, the 
charging dock or the power adapter in the 
dishwasher.
-  Consult your dentist before using this product 
if you have had oral or gum surgery in the previous 
two months. 
-  Consult your dentist if excessive bleeding occurs 
after using this product or if bleeding continues to 
occur after one week of use or if you feel 
discomfort or pain when using planck O1.
-  planck O1 complies with the safety standards 
for electromagnetic devices. If you have a 
pacemaker or other implanted device, contact 
your physician or the device manufacturer of the 
implanted device before use. 
-  If you have medical concerns, consult your doctor 
prior to use. 
-  This product is only designed for cleaning teeth, 
gums, and tongue. DO NOT use it for any other 
purpose. If you experience any discomfort or pain, 
stop using this product and contact your doctor. 
-  planck O1 is a personal care device, and is not 
intended to be used by dental clinics or institutions 
for multiple patients. 
-  Stop using a brush head with crushed or bent 
bristles or when planck O1 reminds you the brush 
head has exceeded its lifespan. DO NOT use other 
brush heads than the ones recommended by the 
manufacturer.
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Charging
Charge the toothbrush before first use. While 
charging, please note:

To ensure optimal usage experience and to enjoy 
better after-sales service, please follow the steps 
below to activate the toothbrush using evowera 
App before first use. 

-  Press function button once or press on/off button 
once or slightly shake the toothbrush to wake it up. 

Scan the QR code below or go to App store to 
download evowera App. Please follow the 
instruction to register an evowera account and log 
in. 

Gently place the toothbrush 
on the charging dock to avoid 
the toothbrush from being 
damaged.

QR Code

Make sure to connect the 
charging dock to an AC power 
outlet of a voltage between 
100 to 240V, frequency 
between 50-60Hz.

Wake up the toothbrush

-  Launch evowera App and log in. Enter device connection 
page, and then place your toothbrush near your phone. 
Follow the prompts to complete activation. 

Note: Make sure your mobile device is connecting to the internet 
during activation. Retry if activation fails. Contact evowera if 
activation fails for several times.

Connection and Activation

1 2

Downloading and Installing evowera 
App    

Activating    



Button configuration Device connection 
configuration

Function Button
(Mode/Force)

On/Off Button

planck O1

connect

Basic Operations

Press on/off button to switch on the toothbrush 
after it has been woken up.

Brushing Teeth

After waking up your toothbrush, when the LCD 
screen is displaying home page and the toothbrush 
has not started working:

Selecting Brushing Mode

-  Level by level: the brushing force 
will increase to a higher level every 
time you press function button. 
Note that when the brushing force 
reaches the highest safe level, it 
will go down to the lowest if you 
press function button again. 

-  Skip through levels：Press and hold function button, 
and the brushing force will increase continuously until 
you release function button. Note that when the 
brushing force reaches the highest safe level, it will go 
down to the lowest and then increase again. 

Adjusting Brushing Force

Press function button once to enter mode setting 
page. Follow the prompts and short press function 
button to select the mode.

Press and hold function button to confirm mode and 
exit to home page. Press on/off button once to start 
brushing teeth.

1
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When the brush head is vibrating: 

Checking Tooth-brushing Data

Press on/off button once to stop the brush head 
vibration. The LCD screen will enter “Coverage” page. 

Press function button once to enter “Rating” page.
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Press function button again to return to home page. 3

Clean

Adaptive

White
Sensitive

Comfort
Therapy

Note: You can only adjust the brushing 
force while using the toothbrush.



Using the Toothbrush     

When the LCD screen is displaying home page and 
the brush head has not started vibrating yet: 

Recording Your Periods

Press and hold function button for 3 seconds to 
enter “Female Period Tracker” page.

Following the prompts, press and hold function 
button to record your period. The notice of ‘’record 
with success’’ will appear on the LCD screen.

1
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Check the LCD screen to see if you successfully record 
your period. If not, follow the instructions to retry. 

*The LCD screen will return to 
home page if the toothbrush 
is idle for a while. 

3

When the toothbrush is waking up, but not 
vibrating：

Press function button twice to check record about 
your previous tooth brushing.

Press function button again to return to home page.

1

2

Start
tracking?

6.29

Follow the steps below to use the toothbrush:

Attach the brush head Wet the bristles

Apply a small amount of 
toothpaste

Place the toothbrush bristles 
against the teeth at a slight 
angle (around 45 degrees)

Power on your planck O1 Gently move the brush head 
slowly across the teeth.

1 2
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Cleaning     

-  orthodontic appliances (it will accelerate bristle wear)

-  restored tooth (dental filling, teeth crown, porcelain 
    teeth)

planck O1 can be safely used with:

Remove the brush head, rinse the mental shaft area.
Be sure to remove any remaining toothpaste.

Use wet cloth to clean the handle.

1
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After each use, rinse the brush head and bristle.3

Remove brush head from handle, rinse the joint area 
at least once a week.

4

Use wet cloth to clean wireless charging dock and 
adapter. Be sure to remove any remaining toothpaste 
or other residues.

5

Storage     
If you are not going to use the toothbrush for an 
extended period, unplug the charging dock from 
the wall socket. Clean the toothbrush thoroughly 
and store it in a cool and dry place away from 
direct sunlight.

Specifications     
Product Name: planck O1 Adaptive Sonic Electric 
                               Toothbrush
Product Model: planck O1
IP Rating: IPX7
Rated Voltage: 7.4V
Rated Power: 4.0W
Operating Frequency: 2.402-2.480GHz
EIRP: ≤2dBm
Battery Capacity: more than 1040mAh
Adapter Input: 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz, ≤350mA
Manufacture: Shenzhen EVOWERA Technology Co.,Ltd



Launch evowera App and tap to select “Mail-in Repair 
Service”. Fill in and submit the form.

If you have already submitted your request for mail-in 
repair service, tap “Status” to check the repair 
progress.
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Brush Heads

Damage caused by use of unauthorized replacement 
parts.

1

2

Damage caused by misuse, abuse, neglect, alterations 
or unauthorized repair. 

3

Normal wear and tear, including but not limited to 
chips, scratches, abrasions, discoloration or fading. 

4

Warranty and Support     

Warranty Restrictions 

If you encounter any problem in using the 
toothbrush while having no time to go to local 
evowera authorized dealer for support, feel free 
to request mail-in repair service provided by 
evowera. 
How to apply for mail-in repair service

The terms of the international warranty do not 
include the following: 

Visit evowera official website to see detailed information 
on warranty policies.

This content is subject to change. 

Via evowera App:

Download the latest version from
http://www.evowera.com/plancko1



免责声明和安全注意事项

重要安全信息

感谢您购买 evowera  planck  O1自适应声波电动牙刷。在使
用本产品前，请仔细阅读本说明书并妥善保管以备日后参考。
本产品属于私人用品，一旦使用，即被视为对本声明全部内容
的认可和接受。请严格遵守手册、产品说明书和相关的法律法
规、政策、准则安装和使用该产品。
在使用产品过程中，用户承诺对自己的行为及因此而产生的
所有后果负责。因用户不当使用、安装、改装造成的任何损失，
深圳市一晤未来科技有限公司将不承担任何法律责任。
evowera 和 planck 是深圳市一晤未来科技有限公司的商标。
本文出现的产品名称、品牌等，均为其所属公司的商标或注册
商标。本产品及手册为深圳市一晤未来科技有限公司版权所
有。未经许可，不得以任何形式复印翻印。
关于不同语言版本的免责声明可能存在的语义差异，中国以
中文版为准，其他国家或地区以英文版为准。

危险

-  使电源适配器远离水源。请勿将它放置或存放在任何有水的
容器的上方或附近。请勿将电源适配器侵入水或任何其他液
体中。清洁后，确保电源适配器完全干燥，再将其连接至电源。  

警告

-  应始终使用原装型号的电源适配器进行更换，以免发生危
险。
-  切勿在户外或高温表面附近使用电源适配器。
-  如果本产品受到任何损坏（刷头、牙刷手柄、无线充电基座
或电源适配器），请停止使用。
-  不要让儿童在无人监督的情况下对本产品进行使用、清洁
和保养。
-  切勿让儿童玩弄本产品。
-  请勿在洗碗机中清洗牙刷头、牙刷手柄、无线充电基座和电
源适配器。
-  如果您在两个月内接受过口腔或牙龈手术，请在使用本产
品前先咨询您的牙医。
-  如果在使用本产品后牙龈大量出血或在使用一周后仍会出
血，请咨询您的牙医。如果在使用 planck O1 时感觉不适或疼
痛，也请咨询您的牙医。
-  planck O1 符合电磁装置的安全标准。有关任何涉及心脏起
搏器或其他植入装置的问题，请在使用之前咨询医生或相关
植入装置的设备制造商。
-  如果您有医学问题，请在使用 planck O1 前咨询医生。
-  本产品设计仅用于清洁牙齿、牙龈和舌头。请勿将其用作任
何其它用途。如果感觉任何不适或疼痛，请停止使用本产品并
与医生联系。
-  planck O1 为私人用品，不可供牙医诊所或机构对多位患者
使用。
-  请停止使用变形、刷毛弯曲或 planck O1 屏幕提示超出使用
寿命的牙刷头。请勿使用非制造商推荐的其他刷头。



整体部件图
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电源适配器
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充电
首次使用可能电量不足，需要充电，充电需要注意以下事项 ：

为保证产品功能的完整体验，享受正常便捷的售后服务，首次
使用 planck O1 需连接手机并通过 evowera App 激活。请按
照以下步骤完成激活操作：

-  通过 短按 1 次 功能按键 / 短按 1 次 电源按键 / 轻轻晃动牙
刷 三种方式可唤醒牙刷。

扫描下方二维码或在应用商店搜索并下载安装“evowera App”。
安装完毕后，请按照 App 指引注册 evowera 账户并登录。

正确将牙刷放置在无线充电基
座上面，切勿硬塞防止牙刷手
柄表面磨损。

在交流电 100-240V, 50-60Hz 

电源插座上充电。

唤醒牙刷

-  打开已经注册并完成登录的 App ，进入设备连接界面。将牙
刷放置于靠近手机的位置，按照 App 指引连接牙刷并完成激
活。

注意：激活过程中请确保移动设备可正常接入互联网。若激活失败，请
退出重试。多次激活失败，请联系 evowera 。

连接并激活

1 2

安装 evowera App    

激活 planck O1    

二维码



按键示意图 连接设备示意图

功能按键
(模式/力度)

电源按键

planck O1

connect

按键功能基础操作

短按 1 次 电源按键 开启或关闭刷头振动。

快速刷牙

当牙刷刷头处于静止状态且牙刷屏幕界面为主界面时： 

选择以及更换刷牙模式

-  梯度式调节： 短按 1 次 功能按键 
升高一级刷牙力度（当到达最强安
全力度时，继续 短按 1 次 功能按键 
力度降至最弱）

-  无级变速式： 长按 功能按键 并保
持不放，刷牙力度持续增强。 放开 功能按键 ，牙刷将保持放开
瞬间的力度。（当到达最强安全力度时，力度重新由最弱向上
递增）。

调整刷牙力度

短按 1 次 功能按键 进入模式选择界面，根据牙刷屏幕显
示内容，通过 短按 功能按键 进行模式选择。

长按 功能按键 确定模式选择并返回主界面。或 短按 1 
次 电源按键 确定模式选择并开启刷头振动。

1

2

刷头振动时：

查看刷牙数据

短按 1 次 电源按键 关闭刷头振动，牙刷屏幕出现“刷牙
覆盖率”界面。
继续 短按 1 次 功能按键 牙刷屏幕进入“刷牙评分”界面。

1

2

再次 短按 1 次 功能按键 返回主界面。3

刷头静止时：
连续 短按 2 次 功能按键 查看上一次刷牙记录。
继续 短按 1 次 功能按键 返回主界面。

1

2

清洁
自适应

亮白
敏感
舒缓
按摩

注意：牙刷力度调节只能在牙刷刷头振
动的同时进行调节。



-  牙齿矫正器（在牙齿矫正器上使用时，牙刷头磨损较快）。
-  修复牙体（补牙、齿冠、烤瓷牙）。

您的 planck O1 可安全用于：

使用步骤     

当牙刷刷头处于静止状态且牙刷屏幕界面为主界面时：

女性生理期记录

长按 3 秒 功能按键 进入女性生理期记录界面。

根据屏幕界面信息提示，长按 1 次 功能按键 记录女性生
理期，并可阅读到牙刷屏幕显示的记录成功信息。

1
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如果记录失败，请根据屏幕界面信息引导，重新记录。3

确认记录?

6.29

请按照以下步骤使用牙刷：

日常保养    
卸下刷头并用温水冲洗金属轴。确保清除所有残留牙膏。1

安装刷头 沾湿刷头

在刷毛上挤少量牙膏 合适角度（约 45 度）放入口中

按开关开启牙刷 180 度全面清洁牙齿

1 2
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*牙刷待机一段时间会自动返回
主界面。 



-  进入App，选择寄修服务，点击我要寄修，按照提示填写寄
    修申请。

evowera App 申请

使用湿布擦拭牙刷手柄的整个表面。2

每次刷牙后冲洗牙刷头和刷毛。3

从牙刷柄上卸下牙刷头，每周至少用温水冲洗一次牙刷
头连接处。

4

使用湿布擦拭无线充电基座和电源适配器表面。确保清
除表面所有的牙膏或其他残留物。

5

存放
如果长时间不使用 planck O1，请为牙刷手柄充满电，从电源
插座中拔出电源适配器，清洁每个部件并且存放在阴凉、干燥
且远离阳光直射的地方。

当您的牙刷出现问题的时候，难免遇到没有时间或者不方便
现场维护的情况，请不用担心，evowera 寄修服务帮你实现
足不出户的售后支持。
可以通过以下申请途径获取帮助：

规格参数     

服务与支持

产品名称： planck O1 自适应声波电动牙刷

产品型号： planck O1

防水等级： IPX7

额定电压： 7.4V

额定功率： 4.0W

工作频率： 2.402-2.480GHz

发射功率（EIRP）： ≤2dBm

电池容量： ＞1040mAh

适配器输入： 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz，≤350mA

制造商： 深圳市一晤未来科技有限公司



-  刷头。
-  因使用未授权的设备造成的损坏。
-  由于误用、滥用、疏忽、改装或擅自修理造成的损坏。
-  正常磨损，包括裂口、擦痕、磨损、变色或褪色等。

国际保修条款里不包括以下各项：

-  已经提交申请的用户，可以点击寄修查询，查询寄修进度。

内容如有更新，恕不另行通知。

您可以在 evowera 官方网站查询最新版本
http://www.evowera.com/plancko1

保修限制



免責聲明和安全注意事項

重要安全資訊

感謝您購買 evowera  planck O1自動適應聲波電動牙刷。在
使用本產品前，請仔細閱讀本說明書並妥善保管以備日後參
考。本產品屬於私人用品，一旦使用，即被視為對本聲明全部
內容的認可和接受。請嚴格遵守手冊、產品說明書和相關的
法律法規、政策、準則安裝和使用該產品。在使用產品過程中，
使用者承諾對自己的行為及因此而產生的所有後果負責。因
用戶不當使用、安裝、改裝造成的任何損失，深圳市一晤未來
科技有限公司將不承擔任何法律責任。
evowera 和 planck 是深圳市一晤未來科技有限公司的商標。
本文出現的產品名稱、品牌等，均為其所屬公司的商標或注冊
商標。本產品及手冊為深圳市一晤未來科技有限公司版權所
有。未經許可，不得以任何形式複印翻印。
關於不同語言版本的免責聲明可能存在的語義差異，中國以
中文版為准，其他國家或地區以英文版為准。

危險

-  使電源適配器遠離水源。請勿將它放置或存放在任何有水的
容器的上方或附近。請勿將電源適配器侵入水或任何其他液
體中。清潔後，確保電源適配器完全乾燥，再將其連接至電源。

警告

-  應始終使用原裝型號的電源適配器進行更換，以免發生危
險。
-  切勿在戶外或高溫表面附近使用電源適配器。
-  如果本產品受到任何損壞（刷頭、牙刷手柄、無線充電基座
或電源適配器），請停止使用。
-  不要讓兒童在無人監督的情況下對本產品進行使用、清潔
和保養。
-  切勿讓兒童玩弄本產品。
-  請勿在洗碗機中清洗牙刷頭、牙刷手柄、無線充電基座和電
源適配器。
-  如果您在兩個月內接受過口腔或牙齦手術，請在使用本產
品前先諮詢您的牙醫。
-  如果在使用本產品後牙齦大量出血或在使用一周後仍會出
血，請諮詢您的牙醫。如果在使用 planck O1 時感覺不適或疼
痛，也請諮詢您的牙醫。
-  planck O1 符合電磁裝置的安全標準。有關任何涉及心臟起
搏器或其他植入裝置的問題，請在使用之前諮詢醫生或相關
植入裝置的設備製造商。
-  如果您有醫學問題，請在使用 planck O1 前諮詢醫生。
-  本產品設計僅用於清潔牙齒、牙齦和舌頭。請勿將其用作任
何其它用途。如果感覺任何不適或疼痛，請停止使用本產品並
與醫生聯繫。
-  planck O1 為私人用品，不可供牙醫診所或機構對多位患者
使用。
-  請停止使用變形、刷毛彎曲或 planck O1 螢幕提示超出使
用壽命的牙刷頭。請勿使用非製造商推薦的其他刷頭。



整體部件圖

正面背面
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電源適配器

適配器 USB 介面
適配器電源插頭
快速入門手冊

牙刷頭

牙刷頭保護套
無線充電基座
充電底座 USB 接頭

牙刷手柄
刷頭軸
功能按鍵（模式/力度）
電源按鍵
顯示幕
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充電
首次使用可能電量不足，需要充電，充電需要注意以下事項 ：

為保證產品功能的完整體驗，享受正常便捷的售後服務，首次
使用 planck O1 需連接手機並通過 evowera App 啟動。請按
照以下步驟完成啟動操作：

-  通過 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 / 短按 1 次 電源按鍵 / 輕輕晃動
牙刷 三種方式可喚醒牙刷。

掃描下方二維碼或在應用商店搜索並下載安裝“evowera App”， 
安裝完畢後，請按照 App 指引註冊 evowera 帳戶並登錄。

正確將牙刷放置在無線充電基
座上面，切勿硬塞防止牙刷手
柄表面磨損。

二維碼

喚醒牙刷

-  打開已經註冊並完成登錄的 App ，進入設備連接介面。將牙
刷放置於靠近手機的位置，按照 App 指引連接牙刷並完成啟
動。

啟動過程中請確保移動設備可正常接入互聯網。若啟動失敗，請退出重
試。多次啟動失敗，請聯繫 evowera 。

連接並啟動

1 2

安装 evowera App    

啟動 planck O1    

在交流电 100-240V, 50-60Hz 

电源插座上充电。



按鍵示意圖 連接設備示意圖

功能按鍵
(模式/力度)

電源按鍵

planck O1

connect

按鍵功能基礎操作

短按 1 次 電源按鍵 開啟或關閉刷頭振動。

快速刷牙

當牙刷刷頭處於靜止狀態且牙刷螢幕介面為主介面時： 

選擇以及更換刷牙模式

-  梯度式調節： 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 
升高一級刷牙力度（當到達最強安全
力度時，繼續 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 力
度降至最弱）

-  無級變速式： 長按 功能按鍵 並保
持不放，刷牙力度持續增強。放開 功能按鍵 ，牙刷將保持放開
瞬間的力度。（當到達最強安全力度時，力度重新由最弱向上
遞增）。

調整刷牙力度

短按 1 次 功能按鍵 進入模式選擇介面，根據牙刷螢幕顯
示內容，通過 短按 功能按鍵 進行模式選擇。

長按 功能按鍵 確定模式選擇並返回主介面。或 短按 1 次 
電源按鍵 確定模式選擇並開啟刷頭振動。

1

2

刷頭振動時：

查看刷牙數據

短按 1 次 電源按鍵 關閉刷頭振動，牙刷螢幕出現“刷牙
覆蓋率”介面。
繼續 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 牙刷螢幕進入“刷牙評分”介面。

1

2

再次 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 返回主介面。3

刷頭靜止時：
連續 短按 2 次 功能按鍵 查看上一次刷牙記錄。
繼續 短按 1 次 功能按鍵 返回主介面。

1

2

注意：牙刷力度調節只能在牙刷刷頭振動
的同時進行調節。 Clean

Adaptive

White
Sensitive

Comfort
Therapy



-  牙齒矯正器（在牙齒矯正器上使用時，牙刷頭磨損較快）。
-  修復牙體（補牙、齒冠、烤瓷牙）。

您的 planck O1 可安全用於：

使用步驟     

當牙刷刷頭處於靜止狀態且牙刷螢幕介面為主介面時：

女性生理期記錄

長按 3 秒 功能按鍵 進入女性生理期記錄介面。

根據螢幕介面資訊提示，長按 1 次 功能按鍵 記錄女性生
理期，並可閱讀到牙刷螢幕顯示的記錄成功資訊。

1

2

如果記錄失敗，請根據螢幕介面資訊引導，重新記錄。3

請按照以下步驟使用牙刷：

日常保養    
卸下刷頭並用溫水沖洗金屬軸。確保清除所有殘留牙膏。1

安裝刷頭 沾濕刷頭

在刷毛上擠少量牙膏 合適角度（約 45 度）放入口中

按開關鍵開啟振動 180 度全面清潔牙齒

1 2

43

5 6

45

180

*牙刷待機一段時間會自動返回
主介面。 

Start
tracking?

6.29



-  進入 App，選擇寄修服務，點擊我要寄修，按照提示填寫寄
修申請。

evowera App 申請

使用濕布擦拭牙刷手柄的整個表面。2

每次刷牙後沖洗牙刷頭和刷毛。3

從牙刷柄上卸下牙刷頭，每週至少用溫水沖洗一次牙刷
頭連接處。

4

使用濕布擦拭無線充電基座和電源適配器表面。確保清
除表面所有的牙膏或其他殘留物。

5

存放
如果長時間不使用 planck O1，請為牙刷手柄充滿電，從電源
插座中拔出電源適配器，清潔每個部件並且存放在陰涼、乾燥
且遠離陽光直射的地方。

當您的牙刷出現問題的時候，難免遇到沒有時間或者不方便
現場維護的情況，請不用擔心，evowera 寄修服務幫你實現
足不出戶的售後支持。
可以通過以下申請途徑獲取幫助：

规格参数     

服務與支援

產品名稱： planck O1 自動適應聲波電動牙刷

產品型號： planck O1

防水等級： IPX7

額定電壓： 7.4V

額定功率： 4.0W

工作頻率： 2.402-2.480GHz

發射功率（EIRP）： ≤2dBm

電池容量： ＞1040mAh

適配器輸入： 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz，≤350mA

製造商： 深圳市一晤未来科技有限公司



-  刷頭。
-  因使用未授權的設備造成的損壞。
-  由於誤用、濫用、疏忽、改裝或擅自修理造成的損壞。
-  正常磨損，包括裂口、擦痕、磨損、變色或褪色等。

國際保修條款裡不包括以下各項：

-  已經提交申請的用戶，可以點擊寄修查詢，查詢寄修進度。

內容如有更新，恕不另行通知。

您可以在 evowera 官方網站查詢最新版本
http://www.evowera.com/plancko1

保修限制



This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

Compliance Information

FCC Compliance Notice

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This transmitter must not be co‐located or operating 
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
This equipment should be installed and operated with 
minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator& your 
body.

Radiation Exposure Statement

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by
 the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user's authority to operate the equipment.

Caution

Shenzhen EVOWERA Technology Co.,Ltd. hereby declares 
that this device is in compliance with the essential 

EU Compliance Statement



requirements and other relevant provisions of the RED 
Directive.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at www.evowera.com .
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